N E X S Y S ®  C o m p o n e n t  Te c h n o l o g y
SOLID STATE RELAY
E L E C T R O N I C  S W I T C H I N G
Solid State Relay (SSR) is a 4-pin electronic switching component developed as a part of
NEXSYS® Component Technology. The SSR delivers the functionality of a normally open
or normally closed relay without the challenges of external packaging encountered with
a stand-alone relay. The Solid State Relay component can be configured inside a VIVISUN®
Compact or High Capacity switch body or inside a stand-alone NEXSYS Module for use behind

ON
SSR-5
How To Order
H O W  T O  O R D E R
S O L I D  S T AT E  R E L A Y
Full Sample Part Numbers Sample Descriptions  Sample Circuit Diagrams Connector Plugs
LED-FM-17-HE-E0XC3 *
(1G2 SOLID, STATE, RELAY)
LB(SSR1L;0)
LED Compact Body; including (1)
Low Solid State Relay, without a
Connector Plug.
FM configurations require
Connector Plug 18-442 to be
ordered separately. Replacing FM
with GM denotes a Compact Body
part number with a Connector
Plug included.
LR3-DM-11-DQ-E0XD8 *
(4SA2 OFF, (PRESS); 5ST2 BLU-
RAY; 6SG2 SAT, RADIO)
LB(5;SSR1H; SSR1H; SSR1H)
LR3 High Capacity Body;
including (1) single pole gold
switch, and (3) High Solid State
Relays, without a Connector Plug.
DM configurations require
Connector Plug 18-440 to be
ordered separately. Replacing
DM with EM denotes a High
Capacity Body part number with a
Connector Plug included.
* Refer to applicable Data Sheets for the LED-, LR3- and 95-Series for complete part number descriptions and options for the entire switch assembly.
Configurations with 4-pin NEXSYS Components
Position Schematic Configuration Combinations
Compact Body
 LB ( {4-pin} ; 0 ) LB ( {SW} ; {4-pin} ) LB ( {4-pin} ; {4-pin} )
High Capacity Body
LB ( {SW} ; {4-pin} ; 0 ; {SW} ) LB ( {4-pin} ; {4-pin} ; {4-pin} ; 0 )LB ( {SW} ; {4-pin} ; {4-pin} ; 0 ) LB ( {4-pin} ; {4-pin} ;{4-pin} ; {4-pin})
LB ( {SW} ;  {SW} ; {4-pin} ; {SW} ) LB ( {SW} ; {4-pin} ; {4-pin} ; {4-pin} )LB ( {SW} ; {4-pin} ; {4-pin} ; {SW} )
High Capacity Body - with 8-Pin Component
LB ( {SW} ;  {8-pin} ;  {4-pin} ) LB ( {4-pin} ;  {8-pin} ; 0 ) LB ( {4-pin} ;  {8-pin} ;  {4-pin} )
NEXSYS Module
LM ( {4-pin} ; 0 ; 0 ; 0 ) LM ( {4-pin} ; {4-pin} ; {4-pin} ; 0 )LM ( {4-pin} ; {4-pin} ; 0 ; 0 )
LM ( {4-pin} ;  {8-pin} ; 0 ) LM ( {4-pin} ; {4-pin} ;{4-pin} ; {4-pin})LM ( {4-pin} ;  {8-pin} ;  {4-pin} )
Note: NEXSYS Components have specific postion priorities inside of a VIVISUN Body or NEXSYS Module that must be determined using the Online Part Configurator.
LB ( __ ; __ ; __ )
LJ & KH
{SW} (5 or 7 only)
{8-pin}
{4-pin}
O- Open Code
We’ve made the accurate configuration of VIVISUN and NEXSYS products quick and easy.
Visit the Online Part Configurator at: www.appliedavionics.com/configurator